
B.C. Jr. A hockey
SCORING STATISTICS

Games played up to and including Nov. 26 :
A

Ken Phillip, Kelowna
Ted Plowe, Victoria
Bruce Cowick, Victoria
Cliff McKay, Kelowna
Don Manson, Vernon
Grant Williams, New West.
Larry Lenarduzzi, Kelowna
John Price, Vernon
Jack Marsh, Vernon
Wayne Dye, Vernon
Fred Lawless, Vancouver

9

13

8

10

9

13

8

8

12

12

8

15

10

15

12

14

8

13

12

7
9

11

Pts
24

23

23

22

23

21

21

20

19

21

19

PIM
6

22

41
9

19

13

42

28

19

26

19

PENALTIES
Individual — Tom Gawryletz, Penticton, 56 minutes,

Mike McCarthy, Vancouver, 50 mins.
Team — Vernon, 374 mins. ; Victoria, 326 mins.

GOAL AVERAGES (team)

Kamloops
Vicoria
Vernon
Vancouver
Penticton
Kelowna
New Westminster
LEAGUE STANDING

Victoria 19
Kamloops 17
Vancouver 19
Vernon 16
Kelowna 17
Penticton 17
New Westminster 19

L
5
4

7

7

8
9

17

G
16

18

16

19

17

17

18

T
1

2
4

1

1

o

1

GA
46

56

55

67

62

83

123

w
13

11

8

8

8

8

1

81

64

74

77

83

62

54

GA
56
49

67

55

83

62

123

Ave
2.88

3.11

3.43

3.53

3.65
4.88

6.83

Pts
27

24

20

17

17

16

3


