

# B.C. Jr. A hockey

## SCORING STATISTICS

Games played up to and including Nov. 26:

	G	A	Pts	PIM
Ken Phillip, Kelowna	9	15	24	6
Ted Plowe, Victoria	13	10	23	22
Bruce Cowick, Victoria	8	15	23	41
Cliff McKay, Kelowna	10	12	22	9
Don Manson, Vernon	9	14	23	19
Grant Williams, New West.	13	8	21	13
Larry Lenarduzzi, Kelowna	8	13	21	42
John Price, Vernon	8	12	20	28
Jack Marsh, Vernon	12	7	19	19
Wayne Dye, Vernon	12	9	21	26
Fred Lawless, Vancouver	8	11	19	19

## PENALTIES

Individual — Tom Gawryletz, Penticton, 56 minutes;  
Mike McCarthy, Vancouver, 50 mins.

Team — Vernon, 374 mins.; Victoria, 326 mins.

## GOAL AVERAGES (team)

	G	GA	Ave
Kamloops	16	46	2.88
Victoria	18	56	3.11
Vernon	16	55	3.43
Vancouver	19	67	3.53
Penticton	17	62	3.65
Kelowna	17	83	4.88
New Westminster	18	123	6.83

## LEAGUE STANDING

	P	W	L	T	GF	GA	Pts
Victoria	19	13	5	1	81	56	27
Kamloops	17	11	4	2	64	49	24
Vancouver	19	8	7	4	74	67	20
Vernon	16	8	7	1	77	55	17
Kelowna	17	8	8	1	83	83	17
Penticton	17	8	9	0	62	62	16
New Westminster	19	1	17	1	54	123	3